
HERITAGE BUSINEsS SCHOOL
(A unit of Koycn BhorliTrur l

BALANCE SHEET A5 AT MARCH 3],202]

-9 As ot
31.03.2021

Rs,

3r.03.2020

70,225,604

18,203,821

15,684,400

68,505,364
16.395,O77

13.686,300

5,092,r00
1,650,0m

5,840,r00
I 1,102,400

r 04, t t3.831

6,7 42.140

94,546,741

) 6,942,500

I10,855,931 115,529,241

37,906,428

30,949,4A7
37,817,49)

29,066,7lO

134,517

403,880
95,932,175

9,613,770

242,592
678,189

104,893.936

3,413,535
)46,484,342

2,r85,352

r09, t88,252

2,410,192r03,898,990

8.751,t81

)46,778,O6a

r r0,855,93r 115,52r,241

Deposils ond Advonces lrom Sludents
Coution Deposii

APPLICATION OT FUNOS

flxed Assels

Gross Block

Less : Depreciolion
Nei B ock
Cufienl Assels ond Advonces
Slock of Spores & Slolionery tiems
Cosh ond Bonk Bo onces
Koyon BhoriiTrusl

Less: Cunent tiobililies & Provisions

Curreni Llobiilies

Signiliconl Accouniing Policies ond
Noles on Accounls

SOURCES OT FUNDS

Deveopmeni Fund

1

2

I 0

3

4

fOR HERITAGE EUSINESS SCHOOI.

CHAIRMAN

LYAN BHARTI T

UR

,
,I

RTI

?n

SECREIARY

,'lr "

PLACE : KOL(AIA
DATED:25th DAY OT SEPTEMSER 2O2I

R. N. RUSTAGI

(PARTNER)

Membership No.10467

TORGARVT.ASSOCIATES
(torrnerly RUSTAGI & CO.)
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

fl. p. \ ..r;-,--

6,956,941

AS PER OUR AUDIT REPORTOF EVEN DATE



HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOI.

{A unii of Kolyon BhoriiTrust )

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNI FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 3I,2O2I

.!r
2020-21

(RsJ
2019.20

(R5)

34,36A344

2,451 ,6A2

39,458,480

2,308.788

36,820,026 41,767,268

24,026.531

5.190,478

1,4A2,777

36,477,O42

1) .286,406

2,417,985

3s.0r9,786 50,181,433

EXPENDITURE

Pe15onnel Expenses

Educqlionol, Administrotive ond Other Exoenses

Deprecioiion

Surplus lronsferred to Generql Fund

Significont Accounling Policies ond
Notes on Accounls

INCOME

Fee & Chorges

Oiher Receipts

6

7

8

9

1,720,240 (8,414,165)

AS PER OUR AUDIT REPORT OF EVEN DATE
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FORGARV&ASSOCIATES
(Formerly Rt STAGI & CO.)
CHARIERED ACCOUNTANTS

CHAIRMAN

I t-rr '-
SECRETARY, KALYAN BHARTI TRUST

\. iu . \ t,, rr.n "'
R. N. RUSTAGI

{PARTNER)

,rtembership No.10467

PIACE:KOIKATA
DATED:25th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2021
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31.03.2021
(R')

31.03.2020
(Rs.)

SCHEDULE. ]
FUNO BALANCES

A5 per Lo5t Accounl
Addilron(erred troflr hcome & Expendiiure A/c

As Per Losi Accouni
Add:Development Fee

AJ per Lo5l Account

ICHEDULE.3

CASH ANO BANI( EALANCES

Coth in Hond

lAs cenilied by the Monagement)
Bolonce with Scheduled Bonks

ln Sovings Accounh

SCtltDULE. tl
ADVANCES

Advonces recoverobe in cosh or kind or volue 1o

be received lincludes Fee & Chorge5 .eceivoble
Rs.93.071okh5, PrevioLrs Yeor R5.2.99 lokh,

SCHEDUTE -5
CIJRRENT LIABITIIIES

For Expenses & Olher Finonces

68,505.364

1.724,240 70,225,604

)4,203.427

) 5 684.404

7 6,919,529

{8.1r4.r65) 68.505.364

16,3?5,47/

r3,686.300

| 6,395,477

1,808.750
\ 4,394,452

2,000.625

r3,686,300

1.998,100

14,546.741

22,435

38t.045

\7,9) 4

664.2/5

403.880 678,189

9,6)3,/74 3,413.535

9,613,770 3,4I3,535

2,4t0,t92
2,110,112

I
\

HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOL
(A unil o,Koyon BhorliIrusl )

SCHEDULES ] IO 5 ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PAiT OF BALANCE SIiEET

ll,9t6,3m
1,770.000

2,)85,3s2
,JA5J5'

ro4J r333rl
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HERIIAGE EUSINESS SCHOOT

( A unit of Kolyon thodiTru5t )

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND TORMING PART OF BAI.ANCE SHEET

SCHEDUTE .2
fIXED AS5ETs

Amounl (Rs.)

Gross Block Depreciotion Nel Elock

Podiculors

01.04.2020
For lhe Sole/Adjuslm

ent du ng 31.03.2021
Uplo

31.03.2020 31.03.2020
For lhe sole/Adjuslm

ent du ng
lhe yeor

Uplo
31.03.2021 3t.03.2021

Corrpuler & Olher Periphero s 21,830 8,1 10,065 7,386345 281,266 7,667,651 442,414 701,850

E eciricol instollolion & Fillinos 1,504,467 23.442 ),524.349 982,493 72,803 r,055,296 473.053 522.374

Furnilure & Fixlures 12,568,821 12,000 12,580,82t 9,200,605 i0,o74,103 2,506,7)8 3,368,2) 6

Librory Books 2,448,648 12,725 2,541,373 50,542 2,49s,0r0 6,363 44,t80

Air Condiiioners 6,291,054 6,291,O54 1,869,6344,421,420 260_OL6 4,641,446 t,609,568

Olher Equiprrenh 6.t68.008 18,500 6,r86,508 4,183,964 277,O59 4,461,023 1,725,485 '1,984,044

7A8.258 708,258 447 ,37 5 67,543 514,t t8 t93,340 26A,aA3

37,817,491 88,537 37,906,428 29,066,710 1,882,777 30,94i,447 6,956,941 8,751.181

37,404,671 414,602 5,382 37,817,891 26,651,343 2,417,985 2,619 29,066,710 8,751,',t8',|

{

(l-

873,498

2,444,468

l

I



HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOI.

( A unlt oF Kolyon BhoriiTrust )

SCHEDUI.ES 6 TO 9 TORMING PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

2020-21
(Rs.)

2019.20
(Rs.)

SCHEDUI.E - 6
FEE & CHARGES

Tuiiion Fee

Development Fee

Librory Fee

Miscelloneous

SCHEDUI.E . T
OTHER RECEIPTS

Educotionol & Sofi Skill Development Chorges
lnterest

3t,245,000
t,808./50
t, t89,500

125,O9 4

36,022sN
2,000,62s
1 .242,37 5

192,980

34,368,344 3t,458,480

2,330,000

121 ,6A2

2,210,625

98,163

2,451,6A2 2.308,788

24.442.61A

1,075,098

I ,932,263
57 4,060

2,s00

27,206,835

4,500

1 ,634,440

2,467,080
s,r32,398

31,829
28,026,53r 36,477 ,042

0

\l &

SCHEDUI.E. S

PERSONNEI. EXPENSES

Solories & Allowonces
Professionol Chorges to Guest Focu ty
Securily & Focility Stoff
Emp oyer's Contribution to Provident Fund, ESI etc.
Group Groiuity Premium
Sioff We fore



2020-21
(Rs)

2019 -20
(Rs.)

SCHEDUI.E.9
EDUCAIIONAI., ADMINISTRATIVE & OTHER EXPENSES

Adverlisement & Recruilment
Applicotion,Renewol, Registrqtion Chorges
Audilor's Remunerqtion
Bonk Chorges
Book & Periodicols
Consultoncy Chorges
Electricity Chorges
Extro Cuniculor Activities
Generol Expenses

lnsuronce Premium
Loss on Sole / lmpoirment of Assets

Other Focilities to Students (Net)
Prinling & Stotionery
Rqles, Toxes & Fee

Repoirs & Moinlenonce
Seminor & Workshop Expenses

Troining & Plocement Expenses

Trovelling & Conveyonce
Vehicle Running & Mointenonce
websiie Expenses

1.050,271

r 02.500
64,900

6/7
35,138

t41,600
r,281.048

) 42.540

40,508

209,529

69,943

594,828

910,087
20,000

47,200
t5B,93t
333,942

25.319

2,280,225

r58,000
64,900

7,236
108,rs8
631,280

3.123,628
309,307

5,BBB

32,177

2,7 64

220,513

228,842
619,166

1,883,496

645,799

I 49,515

190,258

494,851

130,403

5,190,47A 11,284,406

o

A

HERIIAGE BUSINESS SCHOOT
( A unll of Kolyon BhoriiTrusi )

SCHEDUI.ES 6 TO 9 FORMING PART OT INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT


